
Collie Club of Maine

Saturday, June 21, 2014

T2B Time 2 Beat/T2BP 

Sally GichnerJudge:

24 8Jump Height = # of dogs

24014 JR, Belgian Malinois, Steve PalmerT2B

24013 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettT2B

24011 Ingalil, Belgian Tervuren, Ros ArientiT2B

24009 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanT2B

24008 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrleT2B

24005 Pyro, Golden Retriever, Ann LefflerT2B

24004 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereT2B

24002 Arrow, Australian Shepherd, Marcia WelchT2B

20 16Jump Height = # of dogs

20051 Layla, Australian Shepherd, Anne St. PierreT2B

20049 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertT2B

20047 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasT2B

20037 Cruise, Australian Shepherd, Anne St. PierreT2B

20034 Riot, Australian Shepherd, Marcia WelchT2B

20024 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraT2B

20021 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesT2B

20020 Cote, All American, Jim KorasT2B

20019 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallT2B

20017 Julie, Collie, Anne HartranftT2B

20015 Colt, Border Collie, Julie DanielsT2B

20013 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereT2B

20009 Choc, Border Collie, Helen ConnellT2B

20007 Sport, Border Collie, Julie DanielsT2B

20030 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettT2BP

20027 Reeta, Belgian Tervuren, Ros ArientiT2BP

16 9Jump Height = # of dogs

16028 Lydia, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GageT2B

16021 Patches, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy HeightT2B

16014 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraT2B

16009 Snoop, Cocker Spaniel, Kim TeesT2B

16007 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoT2B

16001 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaT2B

16024 Jack, Golden Retriever, Kathryn SimelT2BP

16019 Jet, Australian Shepherd, Val MermallT2BP

16016 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeT2BP

12 7Jump Height = # of dogs

12006 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauT2B

12005 Kaleigh, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauT2B

12003 Boom, Miniature Poodle, Dianne TraphagenT2B

12014 BeauJangles, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra TaylorT2BP

12012 Jason, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauT2BP

12011 Hannah, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauT2BP

12008 Kite, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonT2BP

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8017 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosT2B

8016 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Lori Daigle-SantosT2B

8005 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaT2B

8001 Dickens, Russell Terrier, Dianne TraphagenT2B

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Delilah, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia BesthoffT2BP

4001 Kody, All American, Joni SilvaT2BP

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Sally GichnerJudge:

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah PhelpsAXB

24 7Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Arrow, Australian Shepherd, Marcia WelchAXA

24013 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXB

24007 Antares, Weimaraner, Pat SandilloAXB

24006 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24005 Pyro, Golden Retriever, Ann LefflerAXB

24004 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24003 Comet, Vizsla, Sarah BodineAXB

20 25Jump Height = # of dogs

20049 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXA

20004 Bender, Border Collie, Gwen WeisgarberAXA

20002 Stash, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisAXA

20001 Tenzing, Brittany, Helen ConnellAXA

20026 Beau, Collie, Martha MayneAXPA

20050 Brio, Golden Retriever, Sara DoddAXB

20024 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXB

20023 Bryce, Border Collie, Karen GormanAXB

20022 Hatrick, Golden Retriever, Hannah PhelpsAXB

20021 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXB

Page 1 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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20020 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXB

20019 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallAXB

20017 Julie, Collie, Anne HartranftAXB

20016 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda HawkesAXB

20015 Colt, Border Collie, Julie DanielsAXB

20014 Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXB

20013 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20010 Took, Golden Retriever, Walt StruveAXB

20009 Choc, Border Collie, Helen ConnellAXB

20007 Sport, Border Collie, Julie DanielsAXB

20006 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXB

20032 Mag, Belgian Tervuren, Nadia InnesAXPB

20031 Brogan, Collie, Becky SmithAXPB

20030 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

20027 Reeta, Belgian Tervuren, Ros ArientiAXPB

16 20Jump Height = # of dogs

16003 Juni, Portuguese Water Dog, Susan SavellAXA

16002 Banu, Shetland Sheepdog, Janet  InduniAXA

16001 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXA

16015 Corey, Dalmatian, Sara PruyneAXPA

16014 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXB

16013 McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice PierAXB

16012 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXB

16011 Remi, Border Collie, Joy ElliottAXB

16010 Punch, Miniature Poodle, Dianne TraphagenAXB

16009 Snoop, Cocker Spaniel, Kim TeesAXB

16008 Gigi, Shetland Sheepdog, Donald SoucyAXB

16007 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

16006 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

16005 Scooter, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreAXB

16004 Ranger, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreAXB

16020 Rosey, Portuguese Water Dog, Susan SavellAXPB

16019 Jet, Australian Shepherd, Val MermallAXPB

16018 Cash, Border Collie, Fran TardifAXPB

16017 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXPB

16016 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAXPB

12 11Jump Height = # of dogs

12006 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauAXB

12005 Kaleigh, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXB

12004 Spur, All American, Amy CarlsonAXB

12003 Boom, Miniature Poodle, Dianne TraphagenAXB

12002 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXB

12012 Jason, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauAXPB

12011 Hannah, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXPB

12010 Pilot, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol KellyAXPB

12009 Fenway, Shetland Sheepdog, Kathy Jo FarrenAXPB

12008 Kite, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXPB

12007 Trevor, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh AXPB

8 11Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Dickens, Russell Terrier, Dianne TraphagenAXA

8008 April, Shetland Sheepdog, Wes GageAXPA

8017 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXB

8016 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Lori Daigle-SantosAXB

8007 Hummer, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Nancy OlsonAXB

8006 Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol KellyAXB

8005 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXB

8004 Delta, Dachshund, Alice CarterAXB

8003 Sheila, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonAXB

8011 Tulah, Papillon, Ann-Marie RocheAXPB

8009 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAXPB

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Delilah, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia BesthoffAXPB

4001 Kody, All American, Joni SilvaAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Sally GichnerJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24014 JR, Belgian Malinois, Steve PalmerOA

24009 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanOA

24008 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrleOA

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20052 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareOA

20051 Layla, Australian Shepherd, Anne St. PierreOA

20034 Riot, Australian Shepherd, Marcia WelchOA

20033 Moet, Golden Retriever, Barbara DoughtyOA

20035 Sammy, Alaskan Malamute, Gail LawsonOAP

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16022 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonOA

16021 Patches, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy HeightOA

16025 Maeve, Dalmatian, Linda McSherryOAP

16024 Jack, Golden Retriever, Kathryn SimelOAP

Page 2 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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16023 Violet, Dalmatian, Linda McSherryOAP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12013 Rosie, Miniature Poodle, Gwen WeisgarberOA

12014 BeauJangles, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra TaylorOAP

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4003 Stella, Shih Tzu, Lisa WalkerOAP

Standard Novice A/B/P

Sally GichnerJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24012 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithNAB

24011 Ingalil, Belgian Tervuren, Ros ArientiNAB

20 9Jump Height = # of dogs

20036 Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Ruth BrownNAA

20053 Tesla, Collie, Melanie RobbinsNAB

20041 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaNAB

20040 River, Border Collie, Joy ElliottNAB

20037 Cruise, Australian Shepherd, Anne St. PierreNAB

20054 Kasch, German Shepherd Dog, Jan EdmandsNAP

20045 Tugboat, Bernese Mountain Dog, Barbara GibsonNAP

20043 Flute, Collie, Anne LivelyNAP

20042 Tanner, Collie, Joan ScialdoneNAP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16028 Lydia, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GageNAB

16027 Pretchett, Italian Greyhound, Deborah MoultonNAB

16026 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St LouisNAB

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12019 Charley, Miniature Poodle, Mark KleinNAB

12017 Yankee, Shetland Sheepdog, Robert BernsteinNAP

12016 Kicks, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St LouisNAP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Sally GichnerJudge:

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah PhelpsAXJB

24 7Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Arrow, Australian Shepherd, Marcia WelchAXJA

24013 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXJB

24007 Antares, Weimaraner, Pat SandilloAXJB

24006 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24005 Pyro, Golden Retriever, Ann LefflerAXJB

24004 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24003 Comet, Vizsla, Sarah BodineAXJB

20 26Jump Height = # of dogs

20048 Lucy, Golden Retriever, Barbara DoughtyAXJA

20016 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda HawkesAXJA

20015 Colt, Border Collie, Julie DanielsAXJA

20002 Stash, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisAXJA

20046 Cash, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanAJPA

20035 Sammy, Alaskan Malamute, Gail LawsonAJPA

20050 Brio, Golden Retriever, Sara DoddAXJB

20049 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20025 Diva, Portuguese Water Dog, Helen McNellyAXJB

20024 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXJB

20023 Bryce, Border Collie, Karen GormanAXJB

20022 Hatrick, Golden Retriever, Hannah PhelpsAXJB

20021 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXJB

20020 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXJB

20019 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallAXJB

20017 Julie, Collie, Anne HartranftAXJB

20014 Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXJB

20013 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20010 Took, Golden Retriever, Walt StruveAXJB

20009 Choc, Border Collie, Helen ConnellAXJB

20007 Sport, Border Collie, Julie DanielsAXJB

20006 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXJB

20032 Mag, Belgian Tervuren, Nadia InnesAJPB

20031 Brogan, Collie, Becky SmithAJPB

20030 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

20027 Reeta, Belgian Tervuren, Ros ArientiAJPB

16 22Jump Height = # of dogs

16026 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St LouisAXJA

16003 Juni, Portuguese Water Dog, Susan SavellAXJA

16002 Banu, Shetland Sheepdog, Janet  InduniAXJA

16014 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXJB

16013 McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice PierAXJB

16012 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXJB

16011 Remi, Border Collie, Joy ElliottAXJB

16010 Punch, Miniature Poodle, Dianne TraphagenAXJB

Page 3 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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16009 Snoop, Cocker Spaniel, Kim TeesAXJB

16008 Gigi, Shetland Sheepdog, Donald SoucyAXJB

16007 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

16006 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJB

16005 Scooter, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreAXJB

16004 Ranger, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreAXJB

16001 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXJB

16033 Electra, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav ReccoAJPB

16030 Soleil, Collie, Carol LariviereAJPB

16020 Rosey, Portuguese Water Dog, Susan SavellAJPB

16019 Jet, Australian Shepherd, Val MermallAJPB

16018 Cash, Border Collie, Fran TardifAJPB

16017 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAJPB

16016 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAJPB

12 12Jump Height = # of dogs

12014 BeauJangles, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra TaylorAJPA

12006 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauAXJB

12005 Kaleigh, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXJB

12004 Spur, All American, Amy CarlsonAXJB

12003 Boom, Miniature Poodle, Dianne TraphagenAXJB

12002 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXJB

12012 Jason, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauAJPB

12011 Hannah, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAJPB

12010 Pilot, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol KellyAJPB

12009 Fenway, Shetland Sheepdog, Kathy Jo FarrenAJPB

12008 Kite, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAJPB

12007 Trevor, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh AJPB

8 11Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Dickens, Russell Terrier, Dianne TraphagenAXJA

8009 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAJPA

8008 April, Shetland Sheepdog, Wes GageAJPA

8017 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXJB

8016 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Lori Daigle-SantosAXJB

8007 Hummer, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Nancy OlsonAXJB

8006 Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol KellyAXJB

8005 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXJB

8004 Delta, Dachshund, Alice CarterAXJB

8003 Sheila, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonAXJB

8011 Tulah, Papillon, Ann-Marie RocheAJPB

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4003 Stella, Shih Tzu, Lisa WalkerAJPB

4002 Delilah, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia BesthoffAJPB

4001 Kody, All American, Joni SilvaAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Sally GichnerJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24011 Ingalil, Belgian Tervuren, Ros ArientiOAJ

24009 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanOAJ

24008 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrleOAJ

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20052 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareOAJ

20041 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaOAJ

20034 Riot, Australian Shepherd, Marcia WelchOAJ

20004 Bender, Border Collie, Gwen WeisgarberOAJ

20001 Tenzing, Brittany, Helen ConnellOAJ

20042 Tanner, Collie, Joan ScialdoneOJP

20026 Beau, Collie, Martha MayneOJP

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16031 Epi, Shetland Sheepdog, Janet InduniOAJ

16022 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonOAJ

16021 Patches, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy HeightOAJ

16025 Maeve, Dalmatian, Linda McSherryOJP

16024 Jack, Golden Retriever, Kathryn SimelOJP

16015 Corey, Dalmatian, Sara PruyneOJP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12019 Charley, Miniature Poodle, Mark KleinOAJ

12013 Rosie, Miniature Poodle, Gwen WeisgarberOAJ

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8015 Foxee, Pomeranian, Cindee YoungOJP

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Sally GichnerJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24014 JR, Belgian Malinois, Steve PalmerNAJB

24012 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithNAJB

20 10Jump Height = # of dogs

20036 Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Ruth BrownNAJA

Page 4 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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20053 Tesla, Collie, Melanie RobbinsNAJB

20051 Layla, Australian Shepherd, Anne St. PierreNAJB

20047 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasNAJB

20040 River, Border Collie, Joy ElliottNAJB

20037 Cruise, Australian Shepherd, Anne St. PierreNAJB

20033 Moet, Golden Retriever, Barbara DoughtyNAJB

20054 Kasch, German Shepherd Dog, Jan EdmandsNAJP

20045 Tugboat, Bernese Mountain Dog, Barbara GibsonNAJP

20043 Flute, Collie, Anne LivelyNAJP

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16028 Lydia, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GageNAJB

16027 Pretchett, Italian Greyhound, Deborah MoultonNAJB

16034 Rose, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyNAJP

16032 Bella, Golden Retriever, Kathryn SimelNAJP

16023 Violet, Dalmatian, Linda McSherryNAJP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12018 Bravo, Miniature Poodle, Lisa BestNAJP

12017 Yankee, Shetland Sheepdog, Robert BernsteinNAJP

12016 Kicks, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St LouisNAJP

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.


